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Abstract

The problem of whether the rent was too high
or not for tenant farmer in the Japanese colonial
period should not be regarded as a merket
equilibrium purely. However, for understanding
the historical meaning about the rent, there are
two issues that must be analyzed firstly. That is
to say the one is price-negotiation povver of
tenant farmer (i.e. so call tenant right ), the other

one is the condition of tenant econmy.
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1910 1 0.40 | 0.50 | 0.40 | 0.50 | 0.60 | 0.40 | 0.45 1 0.40 | 0.40 | 0.35 ]| 0.45[0.35]0.30 ] 0.35
020 - 1025020 - - - 1020:02510.17{0.19{0.18] - ]025
1911 1 0.40 | 0.50 [ 0.40 | 0.40 | 0.40 | 0.35 [ 0.55 | 0.40 | 0.50 [ 0.45 | 0.45 | 0.35 | 0.35 | 0.35
0201 - 10.25]0.20 - - 103510201035/0.19{0.19{0.18| - |020
1912 1 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.50 | 0.45 1 0.35 1 0.350.55 063 [ 050 [ 0.45|0.45]0.35]0.35 ] 0.35
020 - 10.26]0.20 . - 103510.25,0.200.200.20 020 ]0.20|0.25
1913 | 0.50 | 0.65 ] 0.50 | 0.58 | 0.40 | 0.35 | 0.48 | 0.55 [ 0.50 | 0.50 [ 0.48 [ 0.40 | 0.40 | 0.40
- 10271035 - - 103510.2510.25/0.20,0.20{0.20|0.20 | 0.27
1914 1 0.50 | 0.65]0.53 | 0.50 | 0.45 | 0.450.50 | 0.70 | 0.50 | 0.35]0.40]0.40]040]0.40
0.20 1030 10.2510.40 . - - [030]0.25]0.15{0.18 020 |0.20|0.30
1915 | 0.50 | 0.50 | 0.33 | 0.55 0.30 { 0.50 { 0.50 | 0.50 | 0.35 | 0.40 | 0.40 | 0.40 | 0.40
020, - 10.25{040 022 - 10.2510.25{0.20;0.20 [0.20 | 0.20 | 0.25
1916 | 0.50 | 0.70 | 0.53 | 0.65 0.30 1050 {1 0.50 | 0.50 | 0.30 | 0.40 | 0.40 | 0.45 | 0.40

- - - - - - - - - - - - -

1917 | 0.50 1 0.80 | 0.60 | 0.75 040 | - 1045]0.50|040)0.50 {050 0.500.40
- 10400535055 0.35 0.200.30,0.16 | 0.20 | 0.27 | 0.27 1 0.30
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#£2 PERSCKRISEER (1904—1918F) E7: @ &

SOt [ |Em A T (SR AT @i ol S [BE 15 e 8
1904 | 87 82 7.1 ol 93] 73] 635 63] 63 72 76/ 87 81 70
440 12| 36 o 470 38 331 31| 320 36/ 38/ 43 40/ 33
1905 | 80 76/ 6.4 ol 92 70| 67 65 65 67 7.1 83 70| 6.7
L1 39 3.2 o 47/ 35 34 33| 331 34 335 42/ 335 3.1
196 | 92] 92| 80 ol 91 87 8o0f 74 80 75 90 96 84 78
+70 47 40 ol 46! 44 411 370 411 3.8 45/ 48 421 37
1907 | 11.6] 11.7] 106 ol 11.7] 10.7] 106] 9.4 106/ 10.1] 106 11.3] 93] 9.2
6.0 60| 53 0ol 60| 54| 54| 48/ 54/ 51 53] 56| 46 43
1908 | 931 94 80/ 95| 88 8o/ 83| 7.1 79 74 80 89 79 7.7
18] 48 40| 48 45/ 41 43| 3.6 40/ 370 20/ 14 39 36
1909 | 82| 86| 6.7 86/ 791 73] 74| 63| 72 74 75| 83] 74 72
420 44 330 43 39 370 38 32/ 36/ 37 37 41 3.7 36
1910 | 95 9.4 88 10.0] 94 91] 87] 84 86/ 86 86 88 86/ 80
49 48] 44| 500 48/ 46| 44 42| 44 43| 43| 431 44 40
1911 | 12.2] 12.6] 11.1] 12.6] 12.0] 11.4] 11.7] 12.0] 11.5] 11.8] 11.8] 11.8] 11.7] 10.7
63| 6.5/ 56 64 51 68 60 6.1] 59 59 59 59/ 358 53
1912 | 15.3] 1550 14.2] 1570 15.1] 14.7] 14.4] 14.2] 14.1] 140] 145] 145 144] 138
98/ 80| 7.1 80 77 75 74| 72{ 73| 7.1 731 72/ 72 69
1913 | 14.1] 141 12.9] 13.6] 13.0] 13.0] 13.1] 12.3] 13.0] 123] 13.3] 13.0] 12.9] 12.5
721 72| 65 69 36| 66 67 631 66 62 67 64 64 63
1914 | 10.8] 10.9] 10.5] 10.5] 1).1] 10.0] 99 9.7 97 95 97 98 99 95
55 550 520 53] 5.1 50/ 50/ 49| 49 47 48/ 48/ 49 47
1915 | 87 88/ 81] 85 33] 7.7 80] 7.5 80| 80| 80] 86/ 86 853
440 45] 40| 42| 42| 38| 41| 370 40/ 40/ 40[ 42[ 421 47
1916 | 99 100 93] 99 28] 9.1 94] 92 93] 92 93] 96/ 93 9.2
50 5.1 17 50/ 49 46/ 48| 46| 47 16| 46| 47 17 46
1917 | 142] 141 13.9] 14.1] rb1] 13.4] 13.6] 13.9] 13.5] 13.6] 13.7] 13.6] 13.7] 134
731 720 69/ 72/ 11 67 69/ 70/ 69 68 69 68 68 7
1918 | 20.5] 20.3] 20.4] 20.4] 20.5] 20.0] 20.3] 20.0] 20.1] 20.2] 20.8] 20.1] 20.1} 19.¢
10.5] 104 10.3] 10.4| 10.4| 10.1| 104] 10.0{ 103/ 10.2| 10.4| 10.0| 10.0{ 10.0
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